## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date	
Chuck Foster 01/23/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: International Funding Partners, LLC				
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5			
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 4880		
	1155		11 252880	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	4880		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (503)439-655	4880		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (503)439-655 be sent via US Mail 503-439-6500	4880 8 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)439-655 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 503-439-6500 jflynn@bltg-ip	4880 8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) com	\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (503)439-655 (503)439-655 (503-439-650) (503-650) (50	4880 8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) com & Technology Group LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503)439-655 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 503-439-650( jflynn@bltg-ip Berkeley Law 1700 NW 167	4880 8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) com & Technology Group LLC 'th Place	\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (503)439-655 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 503-439-650( jflynn@bltg-ip Berkeley Law 1700 NW 167	4880 8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) com & Technology Group LLC	\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503)439-655 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 503-439-6500 jflynn@bltg-ip Berkeley Law 1700 NW 167 Beaverton, O	4880 8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) com & Technology Group LLC 'th Place	\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503)439-655 (503)439-655 (503-439-6500) (503-439-6500) (503-439-6500) (503-439-6500) (503-439-6500) (503-439-6500) (503-439-6500) (503-439-6550) (503-439-6500) (503-430)	4880 8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) .com & Technology Group LLC 'th Place REGON 97006	\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (503)439-655 e sent via US Mail 503-439-6500 jflynn@bltg-ip Berkeley Law 1700 NW 167 Beaverton, O NUMBER: R:	4880 8 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ) .com & Technology Group LLC th Place REGON 97006 012.P33005	\$40 DD	

ASSIGNMENT
------------

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Chuck Foster

sell and assign to International Funding Partners LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

JUST IN TIME TRANSACTIONS

invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent

executed concurrently herewith, or

U.S. Serial No.:<u>11/554,880</u>, filed <u>10/31/2006</u>

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said International Funding Partners LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

22~05 Date

Chuck Foster

**RECORDED: 02/15/2007** 

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 018895 FRAME: 0690